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ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

ADHERED (MASONRY) VENEER:
INSTALL PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS.
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER IS REQ'D
UNDER ADHERED VENEER SUCH AS STONE OR
STUCCO

EXTE
SCALE: 1
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EXTERIO
SCALE: 1/8" = 1

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

Theuninck Construction

New Construction   /  Mankato, Minnesota

Gable Roof Option

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

Siesta Hills - Rambler D

EXTERIOR OPENINGS
· FLASH OVER AND CAULK ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS

· FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS & INTERSECTIONS OF WALL & ROOF
PER IRC SECTION R703.8.

· PAN FLASHING REQ'D UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WINODWS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

· PROVIDE KICK OUT FLASHING AS REQ'D

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION: PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL
EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE
EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION: REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS
LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE
OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" or 1/8" = 1'-0"
· ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND INTERSECTIONS OF WALL AND ROOF TO BE FLASHED &

SEALED TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF WATER IN THE WALL CAVITY PER IRC 703.8

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION - PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS &
WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· FINISHED GRADE SHALL FALL FROM FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF 6" IN THE FIRST 10'-0"

· 6" WOOD/EARTH SEPARATION REQ'D WHILE PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
FROM STRUCTURE. BUILDER/HOMEOWNER SHALL COMPLY WITH GRADING PLAN TO
ASSURE PROPER DRAINAGE

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION - REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - REAR
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS:
SHALL MEET ASTM E-330 OR ANSI/DHSMA
108 FOR 90 MPH WIND RATING, PLACE
COMPLIANCE STICKER ON THE DOORS

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

ADHERED (MASONRY) VENEER:
INSTALL PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS.
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER IS REQ'D
UNDER ADHERED VENEER SUCH AS STONE OR
STUCCO

ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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PLANS ISSUED:
pricing

IN ASSOCIATION WITH:

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
u EXTERIOR WALLS ARE DRAWN AT 6" AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF
SHEATHING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DRAWN AT 3-1/2"
AND DIMENSIONED TO CENTER OF WALL,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u MASONRY OR ICF WALLS ARE DRAWN AT
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL) SIZE AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF BLOCK
OR FOAM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u ANGLED WALLS ON FLOOR PLANS ARE AT A
45 DEGREE ANGLE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u VERIFY ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING & CODE
ISSUES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
u VERIFY TOPOGRAPHIC AND SUBSURFACE
CONDITIONS AND ADAPT FOUNDATION PLANS
ACCORDINGLY.
u CODES GOVERN OVER DRAWINGS.
u DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

PROJECT BY:

const docs
revised
revised
revised
revised
revised

Blueprint Home Design
The Hugo Bldg, 530 North Riverfront Dr, Suite 160
Mankato, MN 56001
507 351-5740
julie@blueprinthomedesign.com
________________________________________________

DISCLAIMER -  Due to the lack of "on site"
consultation & supervision, and control over the
actual construction process, and because of the
various local building code requirements &
weather conditions, the drafter/designer ASSUMES
NO RESPONSIBILITY in the use of these plans for
any damages.  This includes structural failures due
to any deficiencies, omissions, or errors in the
design or blueprints.  It is recommended you
consult with a local building official or inspector
prior to the start of actual construction.

COPYRIGHT 2018 - This is a copyrighted plan and is
the exclusive property of Blueprint Home Design.
All rights are reserved. These plans may not be
used, built from, or reproduced in any form or buy
any means without the written permission of
Blueprint Home Design.
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Theuninck Construction

New Construction   /  Mankato, Minnesota

Gable Roof Option

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

Siesta Hills - Rambler D

EXTERIOR OPENINGS
· FLASH OVER AND CAULK ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS

· FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS & INTERSECTIONS OF WALL & ROOF
PER IRC SECTION R703.8.

· PAN FLASHING REQ'D UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WINODWS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

· PROVIDE KICK OUT FLASHING AS REQ'D

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION: PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL
EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE
EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION: REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS
LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE
OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" or 1/8" = 1'-0"
· ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND INTERSECTIONS OF WALL AND ROOF TO BE FLASHED &

SEALED TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF WATER IN THE WALL CAVITY PER IRC 703.8

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION - PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS &
WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· FINISHED GRADE SHALL FALL FROM FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF 6" IN THE FIRST 10'-0"

· 6" WOOD/EARTH SEPARATION REQ'D WHILE PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
FROM STRUCTURE. BUILDER/HOMEOWNER SHALL COMPLY WITH GRADING PLAN TO
ASSURE PROPER DRAINAGE

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION - REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - RIGHT
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - REAR
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - LEFT
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS:
SHALL MEET ASTM E-330 OR ANSI/DHSMA
108 FOR 90 MPH WIND RATING, PLACE
COMPLIANCE STICKER ON THE DOORS

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

ADHERED (MASONRY) VENEER:
INSTALL PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS.
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER IS REQ'D
UNDER ADHERED VENEER SUCH AS STONE OR
STUCCO

ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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PLANS ISSUED:
pricing

IN ASSOCIATION WITH

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
u EXTERIOR WALLS ARE DRAWN AT 6" AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF
SHEATHING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DRAWN AT 3-1/2"
AND DIMENSIONED TO CENTER OF WALL,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u MASONRY OR ICF WALLS ARE DRAWN AT
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL) SIZE AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF BLOCK
OR FOAM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u ANGLED WALLS ON FLOOR PLANS ARE AT A
45 DEGREE ANGLE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u VERIFY ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING & CODE
ISSUES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
u VERIFY TOPOGRAPHIC AND SUBSURFACE
CONDITIONS AND ADAPT FOUNDATION PLANS
ACCORDINGLY.
u CODES GOVERN OVER DRAWINGS.
u DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

PROJECT BY:

const docs
revised
revised
revised
revised
revised

Blueprint Home Design
The Hugo Bldg, 530 North Riverfront Dr, Suite 
Mankato, MN 56001
507 351-5740
julie@blueprinthomedesign.com
___________________________________________

DISCLAIMER -  Due to the lack of "on site"
consultation & supervision, and control over 
actual construction process, and because o
various local building code requirements &
weather conditions, the drafter/designer ASS
NO RESPONSIBILITY in the use of these plans f
any damages.  This includes structural failure
to any deficiencies, omissions, or errors in the
design or blueprints.  It is recommended you
consult with a local building official or inspec
prior to the start of actual construction.

COPYRIGHT 2018 - This is a copyrighted plan 
the exclusive property of Blueprint Home Des
All rights are reserved. These plans may not b
used, built from, or reproduced in any form o
any means without the written permission of
Blueprint Home Design.
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R2002
SIESTA HILLS (RAMBLER D)
Mankato, Minnesota

ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

TEMPERED

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

A N I M AT I O N  & 
V I R T U A L  T O U R
https://youtu.be/X7GHrdlA25A
https://qrgo.page.link/QQFrV

Animation Virtual Tour

EXTRA GARAGE
  STALL  

CLOSET

TOUR
360 PHOTOS, SITE PLANS & MORE!

VISIT: SIESTAHILLSLIVING.COM

Walkout Home D

Don’t pass up the opportunity to experience 
Siesta Hill’s living at its fi nest. This gorgeous 
walkout home off ers the special touches 
you want (sunroom, deck, patio), with the 
space you need. Paired with the perfect 
private lot, this home is a can’t miss.

Features:

• 2489 Square Feet, Unfi nished 
 walkout basement
• 70x50 Build Pad
• 3 Bedrooms (1 Master, 2 Guest)
• 3 Bathrooms (2 Full,1 Half)
• 3 Stall Garage w/Large storage room
• Mini Offi  ce Room
• Large Kitchen w/Center Island
• Walk-in Pantry
• Professional Designed Cabinetry

• GE Stainless Steel Appliances
• Sunroom
• Asphalt Shingles
• Schmidt Siding (Steel)
• Brick Front
• Anderson Windows
• Forced Air Heat and Central  
 Air Conditioning
• Gas Fireplace Unit 
 w/Custom Surround

• Custom Design 
 Floorcovering
 (Budget Amount)
• Landscaping 
 (Budget Amount)
• Sprinkler System
• Concrete Driveway/Patio
• City Sewer and Water
• HOA fee’s of $250/Month
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New Construction  

ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

ADHERED (MASONRY) VENEER:
INSTALL PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS.
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER IS REQ'D
UNDER ADHERED VENEER SUCH AS STONE OR
STUCCO

EXTE
SCALE: 1
· ALL EXTERI

SEALED TO

· WINDOW 
WINDOWS

· FINISHED G

· 6" WOOD/
FROM STRU
ASSURE PR

· WINDOW 
THE FINISH

TEMPERED

TEMPERED

EXTERIO
SCALE: 1/8" = 1

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

Theuninck Construction

New Construction   /  Mankato, Minnesota

Gable Roof Option

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

Siesta Hills - Rambler D

EXTERIOR OPENINGS
· FLASH OVER AND CAULK ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS

· FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS & INTERSECTIONS OF WALL & ROOF
PER IRC SECTION R703.8.

· PAN FLASHING REQ'D UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WINODWS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

· PROVIDE KICK OUT FLASHING AS REQ'D

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION: PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL
EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE
EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION: REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS
LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE
OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" or 1/8" = 1'-0"
· ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND INTERSECTIONS OF WALL AND ROOF TO BE FLASHED &

SEALED TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF WATER IN THE WALL CAVITY PER IRC 703.8

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION - PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS &
WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· FINISHED GRADE SHALL FALL FROM FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF 6" IN THE FIRST 10'-0"

· 6" WOOD/EARTH SEPARATION REQ'D WHILE PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
FROM STRUCTURE. BUILDER/HOMEOWNER SHALL COMPLY WITH GRADING PLAN TO
ASSURE PROPER DRAINAGE

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION - REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - REAR
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS:
SHALL MEET ASTM E-330 OR ANSI/DHSMA
108 FOR 90 MPH WIND RATING, PLACE
COMPLIANCE STICKER ON THE DOORS

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

ADHERED (MASONRY) VENEER:
INSTALL PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS.
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER IS REQ'D
UNDER ADHERED VENEER SUCH AS STONE OR
STUCCO

ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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PLANS ISSUED:
pricing

IN ASSOCIATION WITH:

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
u EXTERIOR WALLS ARE DRAWN AT 6" AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF
SHEATHING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DRAWN AT 3-1/2"
AND DIMENSIONED TO CENTER OF WALL,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u MASONRY OR ICF WALLS ARE DRAWN AT
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL) SIZE AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF BLOCK
OR FOAM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u ANGLED WALLS ON FLOOR PLANS ARE AT A
45 DEGREE ANGLE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u VERIFY ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING & CODE
ISSUES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
u VERIFY TOPOGRAPHIC AND SUBSURFACE
CONDITIONS AND ADAPT FOUNDATION PLANS
ACCORDINGLY.
u CODES GOVERN OVER DRAWINGS.
u DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

PROJECT BY:

const docs
revised
revised
revised
revised
revised

Blueprint Home Design
The Hugo Bldg, 530 North Riverfront Dr, Suite 160
Mankato, MN 56001
507 351-5740
julie@blueprinthomedesign.com
________________________________________________

DISCLAIMER -  Due to the lack of "on site"
consultation & supervision, and control over the
actual construction process, and because of the
various local building code requirements &
weather conditions, the drafter/designer ASSUMES
NO RESPONSIBILITY in the use of these plans for
any damages.  This includes structural failures due
to any deficiencies, omissions, or errors in the
design or blueprints.  It is recommended you
consult with a local building official or inspector
prior to the start of actual construction.

COPYRIGHT 2018 - This is a copyrighted plan and is
the exclusive property of Blueprint Home Design.
All rights are reserved. These plans may not be
used, built from, or reproduced in any form or buy
any means without the written permission of
Blueprint Home Design.
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Theuninck Construction

New Construction   /  Mankato, Minnesota

Gable Roof Option

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

Siesta Hills - Rambler D

EXTERIOR OPENINGS
· FLASH OVER AND CAULK ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS

· FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS & INTERSECTIONS OF WALL & ROOF
PER IRC SECTION R703.8.

· PAN FLASHING REQ'D UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & WINODWS
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

· PROVIDE KICK OUT FLASHING AS REQ'D

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION: PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL
EXTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE
EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION: REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS
LESS THAN 36" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE
OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" or 1/8" = 1'-0"
· ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND INTERSECTIONS OF WALL AND ROOF TO BE FLASHED &

SEALED TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF WATER IN THE WALL CAVITY PER IRC 703.8

· WINDOW SILL PROTECTION - PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR DOORS &
WINDOWS, SLOPED TO DRAIN WATER TO THE EXTERIOR R703.8.1

· FINISHED GRADE SHALL FALL FROM FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF 6" IN THE FIRST 10'-0"

· 6" WOOD/EARTH SEPARATION REQ'D WHILE PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY
FROM STRUCTURE. BUILDER/HOMEOWNER SHALL COMPLY WITH GRADING PLAN TO
ASSURE PROPER DRAINAGE

· WINDOW FALL PROTECTION - REQ'D ON ALL OPERABLE WINDOWS LESS THAN 36" ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR AND 72" ABOVE GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW R312.2 ASTM 2090

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - RIGHT
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - REAR
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - LEFT
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS:
SHALL MEET ASTM E-330 OR ANSI/DHSMA
108 FOR 90 MPH WIND RATING, PLACE
COMPLIANCE STICKER ON THE DOORS

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

ADHERED (MASONRY) VENEER:
INSTALL PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS.
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO
TWO LAYERS OF GRADE 'D' PAPER IS REQ'D
UNDER ADHERED VENEER SUCH AS STONE OR
STUCCO

ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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PLANS ISSUED:
pricing

IN ASSOCIATION WITH

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:
u EXTERIOR WALLS ARE DRAWN AT 6" AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF
SHEATHING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE DRAWN AT 3-1/2"
AND DIMENSIONED TO CENTER OF WALL,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u MASONRY OR ICF WALLS ARE DRAWN AT
NOMINAL (NOT ACTUAL) SIZE AND
DIMENSIONED TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF BLOCK
OR FOAM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u ANGLED WALLS ON FLOOR PLANS ARE AT A
45 DEGREE ANGLE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
u VERIFY ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING & CODE
ISSUES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
u VERIFY TOPOGRAPHIC AND SUBSURFACE
CONDITIONS AND ADAPT FOUNDATION PLANS
ACCORDINGLY.
u CODES GOVERN OVER DRAWINGS.
u DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.
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Blueprint Home Design
The Hugo Bldg, 530 North Riverfront Dr, Suite 
Mankato, MN 56001
507 351-5740
julie@blueprinthomedesign.com
___________________________________________

DISCLAIMER -  Due to the lack of "on site"
consultation & supervision, and control over 
actual construction process, and because o
various local building code requirements &
weather conditions, the drafter/designer ASS
NO RESPONSIBILITY in the use of these plans f
any damages.  This includes structural failure
to any deficiencies, omissions, or errors in the
design or blueprints.  It is recommended you
consult with a local building official or inspec
prior to the start of actual construction.

COPYRIGHT 2018 - This is a copyrighted plan 
the exclusive property of Blueprint Home Des
All rights are reserved. These plans may not b
used, built from, or reproduced in any form o
any means without the written permission of
Blueprint Home Design.

Th
e

u
n

in
c

k 
C

o
n

st
ru

c
ti
o

n
Si

e
st

a
 H

ill
s 

- 
R

a
m

b
le

r 
D

N
e

w
 C

o
n

st
u

c
ti
o

n

1B

04/11/2020

R2002
SIESTA HILLS (RAMBLER D)
Mankato, Minnesota

ALTERNATE FRONT ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SITE FINISH GRADE:
SITE SHALL BE GRADED A MIN OF 6" PER
10'-0" & AS SUCH TO DRAIN SURFACE
WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION
WALLS.

TEMPERED

TEMPERED

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
· REFER TO CHAPTER 8 FOR ROOF CEILING DESIGN

REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING FRAMING, BRACING,
BRIDGING AND TRUSS DESIGN.

· VENT ATTIC WITH AT LEAST ONE SQUARE FOOT OF VENT
FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC SPLIT EQUALLY
BETWEEN THE SOFFIT AND THE RIDGE.

A N I M AT I O N  & 
V I R T U A L  T O U R
https://youtu.be/X7GHrdlA25A
https://qrgo.page.link/QQFrV

Animation Virtual Tour

EXTRA GARAGE
  STALL  

CLOSET

Front

Master Bedroom

Living Room

Rear

Kitchen

Contact Info:
Phone: 507-720-6433

Website: siestahillsliving.com
Email: Steve@SiestaHillsLiving.com


